At JZ Salon, we are committed to protecting the privacy and security of our users. This Privacy Policy outlines the types of personal information we collect, how we use it, and the measures we take to safeguard it.

### Information We Collect

- 1. **Personal Information**: When you visit our website or use our services, we may collect personal information such as your name, email address, phone number, postal address, and payment information.
- 2. **Usage Data**: We may collect information about your interaction with our website, including your IP address, browser type, device information, and pages visited.
- 3. **Cookies**: We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance your experience on our website and analyze usage patterns. You can choose to disable cookies in your browser settings, but please note that certain features of the website may not function properly as a result.

# How We Use Your Information

- 1. **Providing Services**: We use your personal information to deliver the services you request, such as scheduling appointments, processing payments, and communicating with you about your bookings.
- 2. **Improving Our Services**: We may use aggregated usage data to analyze trends, monitor the performance of our website, and make improvements to enhance user experience.
- 3. **Marketing and Communication**: With your consent, we may send you promotional emails or newsletters about our products, services, and special offers. You can opt out of receiving these communications at any time by following the unsubscribe instructions provided in the emails.
- 4. **Legal Compliance**: We may use your information to comply with applicable laws, regulations, or legal processes, or to protect our rights and interests in the event of legal disputes or investigations.

# Data Security

We take reasonable measures to protect the security and integrity of your personal information against unauthorized access, disclosure, or alteration. However, please note that no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

# Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites or services that are not operated or controlled by JZ Salon. This Privacy Policy does not apply to those third-party sites, and we are not responsible for their privacy practices. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of those websites before providing any personal information.

# Children's Privacy

Our services are not intended for children under the age of 13, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from minors. If you believe that we have inadvertently collected information from a child under 13, please contact us immediately, and we will take steps to delete such information.

#### Changes to this Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to update or revise this Privacy Policy at any time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the updated policy on our website with a revised effective date. Your continued use of our website after the changes are made constitutes your acceptance of the revised Privacy Policy.

#### Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or feedback about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us